3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O copvricHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 60 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-16-006576 05MAY2016 | JH | LZ
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 05 TEETNES
B3 ECR-18-000786 18JAN2018 | JAH | TE
2266021 -1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL ¢ | ECR-20-003074 R0z | T8 | TE
2266021 -2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266021-1 C MG U MECHANICAL
) ) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266021-2 C CAMINAT e T PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266021 -1 C Cool e T MECHANICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266021-2 C ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2266021 -1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- tTr ] -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- L] - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
APPLICATOR DATA R 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 1263
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 1267
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F N Tl e 2 r ] 4-1803019-1 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 1261
STAB [1.78 mm [.070] 0 - 1 N 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] 0 R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS a8 - W W W W W W 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
408-35042 = N - T [0 T [0 [ 1 | 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : | R c11958071 MLERANZLAL TLt) ASSLMBLY 1259
' TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 - 2844940~ AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERWMSRNEMSTNR%ELEE@OTEMCT:OCVMNG CLIF TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT-LOCKING CLIP . 1 1 i ?;;fééigg mwm ;égE ;EES — ﬁgf
P O ULATIOR D EANE TER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’ o ‘
3.58-4.34 mm [.141-.171 IN] 0.96-1.57 mm [.038-.062 INJ — 3\ - Pl - | - | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
3.58-4.34 mm L. 141- 171 IN] B1.27-2.54 mm [.050-.100 IN] - — :
TERMINAL 11425006 /N ] i R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATION T 114-25006/\ ’ ’ - ' [ 1| - | - | 522280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION : : : S ) ] ] : tLr -] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
-] - tLr -] - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
PERMERALS APPLIEDZAL TERMINALS APPLIEDZAL - |REF |REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BN T 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SEEvE o SRRy e TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — T T erio0T T ThesT Tocr e KT
8670521 8670522 5-867052- 1 i |
2267356~ R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT /4\ |STABILIZER CRIMP Tk s\ |WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP TE Lty v 2197401 JTAG, IDENTIFICATLON 167
S17E F=0 o TN (| REFERENCE SETTING | HEIGHT mm [INCH] /6 HOUSING™ | | STZE F=0 o [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTTNG | HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUSING || - [ 2[2[2[2[2/]2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
22 AWG 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/-.002] 7.9 2 08 +0/-0.10 [.0819 +.0000/-0039] f 20_AWG 1 02+/-0.05 [.040+/- 002] 6.1 2 08 +0/-0.10 [ 0819 + 0000/~ 0039] : C oty rpv P ) 2168083-2  (SCR, ST HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 |60
24_AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [ 030+/- 002] 8.9 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.0819 + 0000/~ 0039] : PR R r P v onf80eery otk HER HD CAP, M K 6.0 19
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.0304/-.002) 9.0 | 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.0819 +.0000/-.0039] - S AL L L L L 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 906
s a]a] 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-] 2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
] I 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
*WARNTNG ] I 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
L] ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : 1 ; — 1 ; i?ﬁﬁ; igﬁmwﬁﬁﬁMAXGO ‘ig
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - w T 1196571 TFEED CAM PRE FEED T8
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - 1 N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIION SHEET FOR R K 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. . b 18030010-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, St ATLANTIC 144
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. BN T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S R BnToesob 7 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. S I A I A R c079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/N 222 2] 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A L A c64499c-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S I O A R O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 . clocbdi-c OCR, SAT HY LAP, Rodo, W4 X 9.0 12
] I 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED B
/6\ APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED NS T T T T T T 2719806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
FOR ALL TERMINALS AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY . =
APPLICABLE HOUSINGS: 926657, 926209, 926653, AND 926663 S AL L L L L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N[ T2 2] ] 1-1633917-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNT 2 [ 2 7 [0 7 [ 1 [ 9-2119784-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
R 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
JNCT T2 12 [0 [0 | 7 [ 1| 24564025 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZORGZ0T3 = T
CCHEN onnecTiIviTy
CHUK 00 20AUG20T3 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 20AUG2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANT ITC VERSTON - Jeean Bide Teed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ston shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES + :
( PQC | { | C ver MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266021 _
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

‘g!‘!!!“l!z;
’ REF
I -
(s9—= o
s Q%i <:>////é% e = 7.040.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

mﬁé%%%éﬁm ‘HN%ERU

44.61£0.05

%
'W@ KLW9.0i0.5

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

=i
RJ

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWCN.CHEN 20AUG2013 (D) TE Connectivity
CHK 20AUG2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS UGUO
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20AUG2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do - 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L L ERTION SPEC ]
, . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifi1¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + g
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 00779 (C=2266021 :
POST FEED PRE FEFED - - CUSTOMER DRAWLNG SCALE |0 SHEET ) OFA REVC
AHEABDS REV STHARZO00 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266021-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266021-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266021-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
STAB 178 mm [.070] O
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L
-] 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
-] 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 263
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 2672
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT-LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT-LOCKING CLIP N | | | 4-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 261
FC STUP (BioTh LT (UL TTOn DTWETES T WRE STUF oG8 L] LT DWETER T T e s o st o o174
3.58-4.34 mm [.141- 171 IN] 0.96-1.57 mm [.038-.062 IN] 5.08-4.34 mm [.14T- 171 IN] |.27-2.54 mm [.050-.100 IN] : \
TERMINAL H425006/\L - - TERMINAL 1142500@/\L ] ] SO\ L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Ry
APPUCAHON APPHCAHON N 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECIFICATION ) ) ) SPECIFICATION - - - - - | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED/s\ TERMINALS APPLIED/Q\ ~ [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Te TERMINAL Te TERMINAL B L clis64i-c |FEED CAM, ALR FEED 1o
87124- 87124-7 871724-3 5-87104-7 867057- 1 _ 867050-7 . 5-867057-1 . - 1 1 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 16 WAA
2673501 - | 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - ] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
- 1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE Legy| CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP TE s\ |WIRE by CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP Tt /6\ ~ | T V] 284490871  |SCREW, LOCKING 79
SI7F F= | mm [INCH) | REFERENCE SETTING [HEIGHT mm [ INCH] HOUS NG SI7E = mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING | HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUSING - | 1 | 1 | 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
22 WG 0.86+/-0.05 [ 034+/- 002] 7.9 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.0819 +. 0000/ 0039] - 20 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6.1 2 08 +0/-0.10 [ 0819 + 0000/ 0039] f S 190685-4  |DPACER, CRIMPER oc
24 AW 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 8.9 208 +0/-0.10 [.0819 + 0000/~ 0039] - ~ | LT 160360773 |DOCUMENTATION PACRAGE /]
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [ 030+/-.002] 9.0 [2.08 +0/-0.10 10819 +.0000/-.0039] - Lt cli9rab-l JTAG, IDENTIFICATION 0/
- 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
FWARNTNG - 2| 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE R I 5112425 |BUMPER . HOLD DOWN =
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/Z8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H I 590753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOO| ING REFER TO THE TINSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
leHH?H>WWlMDIMTWUTWEWHTFW(XMNW& LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S . 1605602°1  |5CR, DHoL, Rofls TS X o) .
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1 | 1 | 6-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A - 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 0 > 2-2844962-4 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A c84499c-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FELED 19
/6\ APPLICATOR WAS GUALIFIED TO STABILZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED A\ A c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR IS,
FOR ALL TERMINALS AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLICABLE HOUSINGS: 926657, 926209, 926659, AND 926663, I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1] 1803095-6  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N Tt ]t ] 1-1633917-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-1 f f 7
-1 f f 6
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1t | 1] 9-2119784-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 2-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z0ATG20T3 — TE Comectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEEE(E)N ZOAUGZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20AUG2013 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i I _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\\CO*OF
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 8 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [G=226602 4

CUSTOMER DRAWING SMLE o ISR g O R
SHEETS 1484 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

Qe
I

—= = 1.0£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) ( |
a g
S \ | @ 3568@005 REF
./@Q@)_ \ ﬂ]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e

=N
Em—

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 20AUG2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 20AUG2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS U.GUO

OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20AUG2013 [NaME ‘

mm L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhc i Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg I S—
MATER 1AL AF%\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266021
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  Jscne | o | SHEET A OFA REV C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



